In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 865 of
A wies ies 2016304 Notice of statement of affairs

fnsolvency Act 1986.

I Companies House

R

07.’02/'2019 #396
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

|
Companymumber [0 [7 [4 [9[8[7 60

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Miract Limited boid black capitals.
| Miract Limited

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Damian

Surmarme Webb

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl 25 Farringdon Street

Street |

Post town | London

County/Region

e [E[C[4[A] [2[A[E

Country

Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s) Phillip .mqu;cu'd:tnotz tell us about
Surname Sykes another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address ®

Building namelnumber] 25 Farringdon Street

Street [7

-

Post town | London

County/Region |

ek [E[c4[A] [4[A[B
Country [

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

2% BN MM1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:
[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signatire

;M/\]M \ ~—

Signature date

ofn o2 Plolile

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

H Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

(res™™ Damian Webb

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

'Where to send

(ems ™ RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Address

25 Farringdon Street

|
—

[&mwwm

London

I'cm-nymeou-
EfWEFFFfFWE

| DX

| ™= 0203 201 8000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form,

You may retumn this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insoivency {England and Wales) Rules 2018

Sistement of afiairs

Company Name: Miraci Limnited
Company Number: 07498769
Registered office: Whits Collar Factory, 1 Old Street Yard, London, EC1Y BAF

Staternent as to affars of Mirac! Limited
on 29 January 2019 being the date that the company went :nta bqusdation
Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated o thus Statement of Afars are true

Full Name ‘ ’\

Signed

Dated

*e



Statement of affairs - Miracl Limited
A Summary of Assets

Assets Subject to Specific Chargs

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Inteliactual Property

Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Intercompany Debtor

Available to preferential creditors

Signature

Notss

Date ___

Book Value

1 00C.000

23.607 888

Estimated to realise

20 000



Statement ot affairs - Miract Limited
B8 Summary of Liabilties

Estimated tolal assets
available for preferental
creditors

Liabilities

Preferential creditors
(empioyees)

Estimated Surplus
{Deficiency) as regards
preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating
charges post 15
September 2003

Estimated prescnbed part
of net property where
appicabie (to carry
forward)

Available for Unsecured
Creditors

Unsecured non-
preferential claims
{(excluding any shortfall 1o
ficating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/
surplus as regards non-
preferential creditors

I1ssved and catled up

capnal

TOTAL SURPLUS!
{DEFICIENCY)

Book Value

Estimated to Realise

Ny

{78,000)

{240,000}

(318,000}

143.343)

{361,243}

-



B1 COMPANY CREDITORS EXCLUDING EMPLOYEES AND CONSUMERS

Name of creditor or  Address {(with postcode) Amount Details
claimant of debt £ of any
security
held
Sdicon Valley Bank Alphabeta 14-18 Finsbury 98 000 Fixed
Square London EC2A 1BR and
foating
charge
Lisa Powis 165 300 NiA
Piers Danell 75 000 N/A

Date
security
given

1
Novemd
er 2017

NiA
N/A

Vatue

socun
tyt

98.000

N/A
NA



C SHAREHOLDERS

Nams of Address Type of Nominal Number of Amount Tota)
shareholder {with shares held amount of | shares held ] pershare|. amount| -
posicode) share £ £] called up £ | calied u:
Octopus Withheid for
Investiments data Crdinary A :
Nominees Liminted protecton votng 100 381 282 ag1 282 381 282
Withhed for '
Octopus Titan VCT | data Oragmnary A [
PLC protecton voling 100 2 344 688 2344 6881 2 344 688
Withheld for
Mitsu & Co Europe | data Orcinary A )
PLC protection volng 100 358 811 358811 358,811
Withheld for
Octopus Apolic VCT | data Ordinary A ~
PLC protection voung 00 62 583 62 583 62 583 |-
Withheid for
data Otdinary A
Alberio E Sisto projlechon voing 100 14 367 14 387 14 387
Withhekt for -
data Ordinary A
Chariotte L.edth protection votng 100 1,149 1.149 1.149
Withheld for
data Ordinary A _
Elzabeth Ledh protectson voling 1.00 1.149 1.149 1,149 1.
Withheid for ’
data Qramary A
Frank Boening protection young 100 43 102 43 102 43102
Withheld for .
data Ordinary A . :
Hannah Dormin protecton votng 100 1.150 1150 1150
Withheid for .
data Oraunary A .
Jessica Leith orotecton vebng 100 1 149 1148 1.149
Withhedd for
gata Ordinary A :
Michael Chatfen protecton woing 100 28 735 28.735 28.73%
Withheig for ,
data Ordinary A . '
Michae! Hendersen | protection voiing 120 S 745 8 745 5,746
‘Withheld tor
data Orcinary A ]
Roben Comish protection votng 1 0C 28735 28735 28,735
Withheid for ; .
Qctopus Taan VCT | data Detemred 181252261 1812522
PLC protection vohing 130§ 181252269 g 69
Withheld for ’
Qctopus Apolio VCT | data Detlerred .
PLC protection vOung 1060 7108.794 F108734 | 7 108,784
Signature T Date




Name of Address Type of Nominal Number of Amount Total
sharehoider (with shares hwid amount of | shares held per share amodant
postcode) share £ £)] caledup£] called up
£
Withhesg for '
data Deterrea
Alberto E Sisto protechon votng 100 1422 333 14223331 1422333
Withheld for
data Deferreq
Chariotte Leah protection voung 100 143 751 113751 113751
Withheig for
data Deterrea
Elizabeth Leth protection voung 100 113,751 113.751 113.751
Withheid tor
data Deferred .
Frank Boening protechon volng 100 4 267 048 4. 267 098 ] 4 267 098
Withheid for
data Deferred
Hannah Dormin protecton vobng 100 113 850 113.850 113850
Yor :
data Deferred
Jessica Leith protection voting 100 113 751 113751 113.751
Withhaid for
data Deferred
Michae! Chalfen protection voting 100 2.844 765 2844 7651 2844765
Withheld for
data Deferreg .
Michaei Henderson | protection voling 100 568 854 568.854 568,854
Withheid for :
data Deferred .
Robert Comish protection voung 100 2844 765 2.844.765| 2844765
Withheld for
data Deferreq
Thomas Lesth protechon vohng 100 113 751 113.751 113 751
Withheid for
data Ordinary A
Thomas Leith protectosn votng 100 1145 1 149 1.149
Withheid for :
NTT Investment uata Ordinary A
Partners Fund il LP | protecton voting 100 1209 847 1205947 | 1209947 |
Withhedd for
Palad:n It {Cayman | data Ordinary A :
Isiands) LP protection veling 130 96 218 95 216 96216
Withhedd for
Faladin 1l (Certrvox) | data Ordinary A .
LP protection voting 100 401,663 401,663 401 663
Octopus Withheld for N
Investmaents data Ordinary B o
Nominees Limited protection voting 100 673517 673517 1" 673517
Withheld for '
Mitsu & Co Europe ] data Ordwnary 8
PLC . ~&tectmm voting 100 5.607.920 5607.920] 5607920
k \
4 g
S:gnature Date




Total

Name of Address Type of Nominal Number of Amount

shareholder (with shares held amount of { shares held| pershare amount
postcode) share £ £ caed up £ | called up

&

Withheld for .

Octopus Apoile VCT | data Ordinary B .

PLC protecton voing 100 2654 1661 2654 166 2 654 166
Withhaid for

NTT Investment data Ordenary B 18.91 Q.45

Partners Fund H. LP | protechon volng 100 18910454 18 910,454 4
Withheid for
data Ordimnary .o

Brainchcks Limited | protection vohng 100 2.544 2544 | 2544 |
Withheld for :

Octopus Ttan VCT | cata Orgtinary 99.954 85

PLC profecton votng 1001 99994850 | 99994.850 0
Withheld foc N
data Ordinary , "

Alla Vente Limiteg protection voung 100 116 600 116 600 116 800
Whahheld for
data Ordinary . -

Adriaan Lgtenberg | protection vobng 100 28655 28,655 28,655
Withheld for
data Ordinary

Asberto E Sisto protecton voting 100 109.582 109.582 | 189 582
Withheid for E

Bruce Henderson data Ordinary . |

Leth protechon voing 100 a7 070 87 070 87.0701
Withheid for '—-
data Ordinary

Chris Monney protection voting 100 10.460 10 460 10 460
Withheld for
data Orainary

Dan Somers protection voung 100 54 453 « 54 453 54 453
Withheld for

David Madden protecton voting 100 1010 1.010 1.010 |’
Withheld for
data Crdinary -

Douglas Hayne tu protecton voung 100 2,000 2.000 2.000
Withheid for .
data Ordinary

Frank Boening protechon volng 100 28 655 28655 28 655
Withhekd for J
data Ordinary -

Gayane Gevorgyan | protechon vobng 100 4792 4792 479271
Withhedd for
data Orcinary

Gene Myers protechon voung 100 4 0S¢ 4 080 4050
Withhedd for
gata Ordinary

Gran! Conroy - protection voling 10C 28 655 28 655 2B 655
"~

Signature - Date




Name of Address Type of Naominal Number of Amount Yotal
shareholder {with shares heid amount of | shares held per share amoynt
postcode) share £ £] called up £ called up
£
Withheid for
data Ordinary
tvelina Dumutrova protecton woting 10 2292 2292 2.292
Withhelid for
data Ordinary 100 1000 1,000 1.000
James P:per protection vohing
Withheld for Oﬂj;r\aw
Jame Spzueo data voling 1 00 8 567 8 597 8 597
projecthon : -
Withheld for
data Orchnary AN
Kimberiey Getgen protecton voting 100 15 230 15230 15,230
Withneld for N
data Ordmary
Michaet Chailfen pratection vouUng 100 32 954 32,954 32,854
Withheld for "
data Ordinary
Michaei Krems protection volng * oD 500 500 500
Nicholas Benedict | Withheid for '
Sebatian Van data Ordinary :
Someren protechon voling 100 1 000 1000 1000
Withheid for ) .
data Ordinary 1
Nick Pateman protection voting 100 10,500 10.500 10.500 |
Wihheld for |
data Orcgnary
Peter Sabev protection vohng 10Q 3750 3.750 3750
Withheld for
data Ordinary .
Raif Meyer protect:on vohng 100 3439 3439 3439
Withheid for
Pentech Fund i data Oedinary .
LLP protectan vorng 100 906 412 906 412 906 412
Withheid for |
dsta Ordinary .
Silverspark Trust protection voting 130 702 788 702 788 702,788
335867 2
Total 48 40
N — Notes
1 The book vaiue of the intellectual Property 1s taken from the asset valuabon report provided by Co

Lambert Smith Hampton on 16 October 2018

2 The 10tal surf o

Signature

28 Ja(ng‘ary_i 9
(’“
- L

_Date

ihcon Valley Bank was proviced by James Harland in an emar to RSM on



o
M——S{#M A mDaie I

Sgg(\‘dtu’e__ﬂ-—«-— E



